Berryville Police Department

101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: November 16-22, 2025

CFS #
2025012286

2025012284
2025012279
2025012276
2025012274
2025012273
2025012263
2025012261
2025012257
2025012254
2025012248
2025012245
2025012236
2025012234
2025012233
2025012224
2025012222
2025012219
2025012218
2025012202
2025012199

Create When
11/22/2025 17:20

11/22/2025 15:29
11/22/2025 13:47
11/22/2025 12:41
11/22/2025 11:42
11/22/2025 11:28
11/22/2025 08:58
11/22/2025 01:52
11/21/2025 22:11
11/21/2025 20:27
11/21/2025 18:33
11/21/2025 17:36
11/21/2025 13:33
11/21/2025 11:32
11/21/2025 10:56
11/21/2025 01:54
11/21/2025 00:48
11/20/2025 23:16
11/20/2025 22:43
11/20/2025 15:38

11/20/2025 11:43

Location

E FAIRFAX ST/ PAGE ST

100B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE
9900B JOHN MOSBY HWY BOYCE
0B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE
100B RAMSBURG LN BERRYVILLE
400B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE
400B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE
200B ORCHARD CT BERRYVILLE
200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE
100B E FAIRFAX ST BERRYVILLE
200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE
300B EDGAR CT BERRYVILLE
HERMITAGE BLVD / W MAIN ST

0B JACK ENDERS BLVD BERRYVILLE

800B TRAPP HILL RD BERRYVILLE
300B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE
400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE
100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE

0B JACK ENDERS BLVD BERRYVILLE

RICE ST/ WALNUT ST

WEEKS CT / HARPER DR

Call Type
WELFARE

POLICE INFO

ASSIST COUNTY
POLICE INFO

ASSIST COUNTY
POLICE INFO

ASSIST EMS
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
CIVIL MATTER/SERVICE
WELFARE

WARRANT SERVICE
DISTURBANCE
DISABLED VEHICLE
HARASSMENT
ASSIST EMS
OFFICER INITIATED
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
DISTURBANCE

HANG UP CALL 911
CRASH

ANIMAL CONTROL



CFS #
2025012197

2025012191
2025012189
2025012183
2025012177
2025012176
2025012174
2025012152
2025012151
2025012147
2025012146
2025012141
2025012140
2025012114
2025012112
2025012109
2025012103
2025012100
2025012097
2025012094
2025012093
2025012069
2025012058

Create When
11/20/2025 07:57

11/20/2025 00:36
11/19/2025 23:36
11/19/2025 18:12
11/19/2025 15:10
11/19/2025 14:45
11/19/2025 13:54
11/18/2025 19:27
11/18/2025 18:43
11/18/2025 16:06
11/18/2025 15:47
11/18/2025 11:08
11/18/2025 10:29
11/17/2025 16:33
11/17/2025 15:23
11/17/2025 14:29
11/17/2025 10:39
11/17/2025 09:30
11/17/2025 07:35
11/17/2025 03:38
11/17/2025 03:30
11/16/2025 11:08
11/16/2025 02:17

Location

9800B LORD FAIRFAX HWY BOYCE
300B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE
BOOM RD / FIRST ST

100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE

100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE

600B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE
200B HERMITAGE BLVD BERRYVILLE
600B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE
400B COBBLER DR BERRYVILLE
200B MOORE DR BERRYVILLE

100B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
800B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE
MOSBY BLVD / CUSTER CT

100B BATTLETOWN DR BERRYVILLE
0B WILSON DR BERRYVILLE

400B NORRIS ST BERRYVILLE

BOOM RD / FIRST ST

400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE
JACK ENDERS BLVD / E MAIN ST
300B TYSON DR BERRYVILLE

400B TREADWELL ST BERRYVILLE

Call Type
BOL

DISABLED VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ASSIST COUNTY
ASSIST EMS

POLICE INFO

ASSIST EMS

PUBLIC SERVICE
MISCELLANEOUS
PUBLIC SERVICE
DISTURBANCE
POLICE INFO
WELFARE

TRAFFIC HAZARD
RECKLESS DRIVING
ASSIST EMS

POLICE INFO

CIVIL MATTER/SERVICE
ASSIST COUNTY
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE
MENTAL CRISIS

MENTAL CRISIS



