

Berryville Police Department
101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: November 16-22, 2025

CFS #	Create When	Location	Call Type
2025012286	11/22/2025 17:20	E FAIRFAX ST / PAGE ST	WELFARE
2025012284	11/22/2025 15:29	100B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025012279	11/22/2025 13:47	9900B JOHN MOSBY HWY BOYCE	ASSIST COUNTY
2025012276	11/22/2025 12:41	0B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025012274	11/22/2025 11:42	100B RAMSBURG LN BERRYVILLE	ASSIST COUNTY
2025012273	11/22/2025 11:28	400B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025012263	11/22/2025 08:58	400B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025012261	11/22/2025 01:52	200B ORCHARD CT BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025012257	11/21/2025 22:11	200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE	CIVIL MATTER/SERVICE
2025012254	11/21/2025 20:27	100B E FAIRFAX ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025012248	11/21/2025 18:33	200B RITTER PL BERRYVILLE	WARRANT SERVICE
2025012245	11/21/2025 17:36	300B EDGAR CT BERRYVILLE	DISTURBANCE
2025012236	11/21/2025 13:33	HERMITAGE BLVD / W MAIN ST	DISABLED VEHICLE
2025012234	11/21/2025 11:32	0B JACK ENDERS BLVD BERRYVILLE	HARASSMENT
2025012233	11/21/2025 10:56	800B TRAPP HILL RD BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025012224	11/21/2025 01:54	300B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	OFFICER INITIATED
2025012222	11/21/2025 00:48	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025012219	11/20/2025 23:16	100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE	DISTURBANCE
2025012218	11/20/2025 22:43	0B JACK ENDERS BLVD BERRYVILLE	HANG UP CALL 911
2025012202	11/20/2025 15:38	RICE ST / WALNUT ST	CRASH
2025012199	11/20/2025 11:43	WEEKS CT / HARPER DR	ANIMAL CONTROL

CFS #	Create When	Location	Call Type
2025012197	11/20/2025 07:57	9800B LORD FAIRFAX HWY BOYCE	BOL
2025012191	11/20/2025 00:36	300B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	DISABLED VEHICLE
2025012189	11/19/2025 23:36	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025012183	11/19/2025 18:12	BOOM RD / FIRST ST	ASSIST COUNTY
2025012177	11/19/2025 15:10	100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025012176	11/19/2025 14:45	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025012174	11/19/2025 13:54	100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025012152	11/18/2025 19:27	600B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	PUBLIC SERVICE
2025012151	11/18/2025 18:43	200B HERMITAGE BLVD BERRYVILLE	MISCELLANEOUS
2025012147	11/18/2025 16:06	600B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	PUBLIC SERVICE
2025012146	11/18/2025 15:47	400B COBBLER DR BERRYVILLE	DISTURBANCE
2025012141	11/18/2025 11:08	200B MOORE DR BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025012140	11/18/2025 10:29	100B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025012114	11/17/2025 16:33	800B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	TRAFFIC HAZARD
2025012112	11/17/2025 15:23	MOSBY BLVD / CUSTER CT	RECKLESS DRIVING
2025012109	11/17/2025 14:29	100B BATTLETOWN DR BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025012103	11/17/2025 10:39	0B WILSON DR BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025012100	11/17/2025 09:30	400B NORRIS ST BERRYVILLE	CIVIL MATTER/SERVICE
2025012097	11/17/2025 07:35	BOOM RD / FIRST ST	ASSIST COUNTY
2025012094	11/17/2025 03:38	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025012093	11/17/2025 03:30	JACK ENDERS BLVD / E MAIN ST	DISABLED VEHICLE
2025012069	11/16/2025 11:08	300B TYSON DR BERRYVILLE	MENTAL CRISIS
2025012058	11/16/2025 02:17	400B TREADWELL ST BERRYVILLE	MENTAL CRISIS